PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Albert L. Lippincott III	05/06/2003
Mr. Carlos E. Gil	05/06/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wright Medical Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	5677 Airline Road	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	380029501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6156069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)867-4398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 901/867-4314
Email: ssentilles@wmt.com

Correspondent Name: Wright Medical Technology, inc.

Address Line 1: 5677 Airliner Road

Address Line 4: Arlington, TENNESSEE 380029501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	702.101
-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shawn D. Sentilles

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021411 FRAME: 0480

500625954

0 615

=CH \$40

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, ALBERT L. LIPPINCOTT III, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 3150 E. 200th Street, Prior Lake, Minnesota 55372, and CARLOS E. GIL, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 24266 South East 11th Place, Sammamish, Washington 98075 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have jointly invented with Harlan C. Amstutz, a certain invention entitled, "PRECISION HIP JOINT REPLACEMENT METHOD," which invention is claimed in U.S. Patent No. 6,156,069, issued on December 5, 2000 ("the Patent"); and

WHEREAS, WRIGHT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware with its principal place of business at 5677 Airline Road, Arlington, Tennessee 38002 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest to the invention and the Patent and any equivalents thereof in any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention and to the Patent and any similar legal protection in all foreign countries to be obtained for the invention, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and the Patent and will testify as to

PATENT REEL: 021411 FRAME: 0481

P	atent	

the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce the Patent, the invention and any equivalents thereof in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

day of
Albert L. Lippincott III
, Washington this day of
, Washington this day o

RECORDED: 08/20/2008